MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

PRIVATE

AND

SPECIAL ACTS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

NINETEENTH LEGISLATURE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1839.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

 $\label{eq:AUGUSTA:} \textbf{SMITH \& ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE}.$

1839.

Chapter 572.

AN ACT to provide in part for the expenditures of Government.

Approved March 25, 1839.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, That in order to provide for the operation of certain Acts and Resolves of the Legislature requiring the payment of money from the Treasury and also to provide for the necessary expenditures of the Government for the current year the following sums be and the same are hereby appropriated, to be paid out of any moneys in the Treasury. And the Governor, with the advice of Council, is hereby authorized, at any time prior to the first day of January next, to draw his warrants on the Treasurer of State for the same, viz:

Nathaniel Hutchins, seventy dollars and fifty-	
eight cents,	70 58
Franklin Rollins, six dollars and eight cents,	6 08
James Perkins, forty dollars,	40 00
Samuel Dagget, Treasurer of the town of New	
Vineyard, sixty dollars and sixty-seven cents,	60 67
School Abstracts, one hundred and fifty-five dollars,	$155\ 00$
Williams Smart, twenty-five dollars,	$25\ 00$
Cotton Ward, fifteen dollars,	15 00
William Rust, fifteen dollars,	15 00
Bounty on Wheat, fourteen dollars and eight cents,	14 0 8
Watching Public Building, one hundred and four-	
teen dollars,	114 00
Jeremiah Smith, six dollars,	6 00
Joseph D. Roberts, twenty-five dollars, .	25 00
Advance for stitching and binding, five hundred	
dollars,	500 00
Advance for Printing, fifteen hundred dollars,	1500 00
Town of Liberty, forty-three dollars,	43 00
Town of Freedom, forty-two dollars and seventy-	
seven cents,	42 77
Simeon Page, twenty dollars,	20 00